P.O. Box 9084,Riyadh 11413
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Tel: +966 (11) 4050677
Fax: +966 (11) 4050660
www.sabb.com
E-mail: sabb@sabb.com

BNP Paribas
King Fahad Road- Al-Faisaliyyah Tower
P.O. Box 56300, Riyadh 11554
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Tel: +966 (11) 2739100
Fax: +966 (11) 2739191
www.bnpparibas.com
E-mail: csd.ksa@bnpparibas.com

K

SUMMARY OF THE OFFER

Recipients of this Prospectus should read the whole Prospectus before making a decision as to whether or
not to invest in the Company.

The Company Bawan Company, a Saudi joint stock company in accordance with
Ministerial Resolution Number 420/Q dated 24/12/1432H (corresponding
to 20/11/2011G) with commercial registration number 1010033032 dated
09/10/1400H (corresponding to 20/08/1980G).

The Company’s Activities The Company serves as a holding company for a group of companies
whose core activities include manufacturing a variety of metal, wood,
concrete, and electrical products.

Selling Shareholders The Shareholders whose names and ownership in the Company is provided
in the table below.

Selling
Shareholders

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Shares Percentage Share Capital Shares Percentage Share Capital

Atheel Holding
Company

33,250,000 66.50% 332,500,000 23,275,000 46.55% 232,750,000

Ma’aly Holding
Company

6,500,000 13.00% 65,000,000 4,550,000 9.10% 45,500,000

Azdan Arabian
Commercial
Company
Limited

3,500,000 7.00% 35,000,000 2,450,000 4.90% 24,500,000

Atheel
Industrial
Company

3,250,000 6.50% 32,500,000 2,275,000 4.55% 22,750,000

A.K. Al-
Muhaidib &
Sons Company

2,580,000 5.16% 25,800,000 1,806,000 3.61% 18,060,000

Al-Fozan
Holding
Company

920,000 1.84% 9,200,000 644,000 1.29% 6,440,000

Total 50,000,000 100.00% 500,000,000 35,000,000 70.00% 350,000,000

Source: Bawan

Share capital SAR 500,000,000.

Total number of issued Shares 50,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares.

Nominal Value SAR 10 per share.

The Offer The initial public offering of 15,000,000 Offer Shares with a fully paid nominal
value of SAR 10 each and at a price of SAR 36 per share, representing 30%
of the Share Capital of Bawan.

Number of Offer Shares 15,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares.

Percentage of Offer Shares 30% of the Share Capital of Bawan.

L

Offer Price SAR 36 per Share.

Total Value of Offer Shares SAR 540,000,000

Use of proceeds The proceeds of the Offer are expected to be SAR 540,000,000 and,

[…]

resolution dated 06/11/1432H (corresponding to 03/10/2011G) and in accordance with Ministerial Resolution
Number 420/Q dated 24/12/1432H (corresponding to 20/11/2011G).

The current Shareholders of the Company are:

Exhibit 4.7: Current Shareholders of Bawan

Shareholder Name Direct Ownership
Percentage

Indirect Ownership
Percentage

Atheel Holding Company 66.50% 6.37%

Ma’aly Holding Company 13.00% -

Azdan Arabian Commercial Company Limited 7.00% -

Atheel Industrial Company 6.50% -

A.K. Al-Muhaidib & Sons Company 5.16% 36.5%

Al-Fozan Holding Company 1.84% 36.5%

Total 100%

Source: Bawan

The capital was increased from SAR 27,700,000 to SAR 500,000,000 through the transfer of SAR 451,918,169
from the shareholders' contributions and retained earnings (for more information, please see Exhibit 4.2) and
SAR 20,381,831 from the Company’s statutory reserves account.

4 - 3 Shareholding Structure

The current share capital of the Company is SAR 500,000,000. The pre and post Offer shareholding of the
Company is as follows:

Exhibit 4.8: Names of the Selling Shareholders

Selling Shareholders Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Shares Share Capital Percentage Shares Share Capital Percentage

Atheel Holding
Company

33,250,000 332,500,000 66.50% 23,275,000 232,750,000 46.55%

Ma’aly Holding
Company

6,500,000 65,000,000 13.00% 4,550,000 45,500,000 9.10%

Azdan Arabian
Commercial
Company Limited

3,500,000 35,000,000 7.00% 2,450,000 24,500,000 4.90%

29

Selling Shareholders Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Shares Share Capital Percentage Shares Share Capital Percentage

Atheel Industrial
Company

3,250,000 32,500,000 6.50% 2,275,000 22,750,000 4.55%

A.K. Al-Muhaidib &
Sons Company

2,580,000 25,800,000 5.16% 1,806,000 18,060,000 3.61%

Al-Fozan Holding
Company

920,000 9,200,000 1.84% 644,000 6,440,000 1.29%

Public - - - 15,000,000 150,000,000 30%

Total 50,000,000 500,000,000 100% 50,000,000 500,000,000 100%

Source: Bawan

4 - 3 - 1 Overview of Shareholders

The shareholders of the Company include the following:

a. Atheel Holding Company

Atheel Holding Company is a limited liability company registered in Riyadh under commercial registration
number 1010036956 dated 29/03/1429H (corresponding to 05/04/2008G) with a capital of SAR 10,000,000.

The activities of the company include retail and wholesale trading construction material, carpentry, aluminum
saj, formaica boards, aluminum accessories, blacksmith tools, jewelry, gold, silver, precious stones, buying real
estate and constructing buildings on it for sale or lease, constructing and running industrial and commercial

[…]

3. Abdullah Abdullatif Al-Fozan 10%

4. Fozan Mohammed Al-Fozan 10%

5. Abdullatif and Mohammed Al-Fozan Company 60%

Mohammed Ahmad Al-Fozan
Abdullatif Ahmad Al-Fozan
Abdullah Abdullatif Al-Fozan
Khalid Abdullatif Al-Fozan
Ali Abdullatif Al-Fozan
Ma’aly Holding Company (see Exhibit 4.10 regarding Ownership Structure)

50%
7%
1%
1%
1%

40%

Total 100%

Source: Bawan

34

4 - 3 - 2 Shareholders Holding 5% or more of the Company’s Shares

Following are the details of the Shareholders who will own more than 5% of Bawan’s share capital:

Exhibit 4.15: Details of the Shareholders Owning More Than 5% of Bawan’s Share Capital

Name Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Shares Share Capital Percentage Shares Share Capital Percentage

Atheel Holding
Company

33,250,000 332,500,000 66.50% 23,275,000 232,750,000 46.55%

Ma’aly Holding
Company

6,500,000 65,000,000 13.00% 4,550,000 45,500,000 9.10%

Source: Bawan

Following are the details of individual shareholders who indirectly own more than 5% of Bawan’s share capital:

Exhibit 4.16: Details of Individual Shareholders Indirectly Owning More Than 5% of Bawan’s Share Capital

Name Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Shares Shares Shares Shares Percentage Share
Capital

Abdullatif Ahmed Al Fozan 10,973,054 21.95% 109,730,540 7,175,000 14.35% 71,750,000

Mohammed Ahmed Al
Fozan

5,751,000 11.5% 57,510,000 4,025,000 8.05% 40,250,000

Suleiman A. K Al Muhaideb 5,417,883 10.84% 54,178,830 3,790,500 7.58% 37,905,000

Emad A. K Al Muhaideb 5,367,891 10.74% 53,678,910 3,759,000 7.52% 37,590,000

Esam A. K Al Muhaideb 5,367,891 10.74% 53,678,910 3,752,000 7,50% 37,520,000

4 - 4 Subsidiaries

Bawan serves as a holding company to a group of thirteen (13) Subsidiaries. The table below shows the names
of these subsidiaries and Bawan's interest in them:

Exhibit 4.17: Names of Bawan’s Subsidiaries

No. Name of Subsidiary Legal Form Direct Interest
Held by Bawan

Indirect Interest
Held by Bawan

Remaining Ownership

1 Bawan Metal Industries
Company

Saudi LLC 95% 5% through BEIC
which owns 5%

-

2 Bawan Wood Industries
Company

Saudi LLC 95% N/A 5% owned by Abdullah
Abdulaziz Al-Rubaia'a

3 United Wood Products
Company

Saudi LLC 95% N/A 5% owned by Abdullah

[…]

Company and Azdan Arabian Commercial Company Limited;

2. Increase in the share capital of Bawan from SAR 27,700,000 to SAR 500,000,000 through the transfer of
SAR 451,918,169 from the shareholders' contributions and retained earnings (for more information,
please see Exhibit 4.2) and SAR 20,381,831 from the Company’s statutory reserves account.

The activities of the Company started in May 1982G and primarily involved several steel industries activities.
Today, the Company serves primarily as a holding company to its Subsidiaries and the Group’s main activities
include the manufacturing of a variety of construction materials (including steel, wood, concrete, transformers,
substations and other products).

The Company has 13 Subsidiaries, details of which are set forth in Section 11.3 below.

11 - 2 Shareholding Structure

The current share capital of the Company is SAR 500,000,000 divided into 50,000,000 shares of equal value of
ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) each.

The following chart describes the shareholding and capital structure of Bawan:

Exhibit 11.1: Names of Selling Shareholders

Selling
Shareholders

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Shares Share Capital Percentage Shares Share Capital Percentage

Atheel Holding
Company

33,250,000 332,500,000 66.50% 23,275,000 232,750,000 46.55%

Ma’aly Holding
Company

6,500,000 65,000,000 13.00% 4,550,000 45,500,000 9.10%

Azdan Arabian
Commercial
Company
Limited

3,500,000 35,000,000 7.00% 2,450,000 24,500,000 4.90%

Atheel Industrial
Company

3,250,000 32,500,000 6.50% 2,275,000 22,750,000 4.55%

A.K. Al-Muhaidib
& Sons
Company

2,580,000 25,800,000 5.16% 1,806,000 18,060,000 3.61%

134

Selling
Shareholders

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Shares Share Capital Percentage Shares Share Capital Percentage

Al-Fozan Holding
Company

920,000 9,200,000 1.84% 644,000 6,440,000 1.29%

Public - - - 15,000,000 150,000,000 30%

Total 50,000,000 500,000,000 100% 50,000,000 500,000,000 100%

Source: Bawan

11 - 3 Subsidiaries

11 - 3 - 1 Introduction

Bawan serves as a holding company to a group of 13 Subsidiaries, as follows:

Exhibit 11.2: Bawan’s Subsidiaries

No. Name of Subsidiary Legal Form Direct Interest Held
by Bawan

Indirect Interest Held
by Bawan

Remaining Ownership

1 Bawan Metal Industries
Company

Saudi LLC 95% 5% through BEIC
which owns 5%

-

2 Bawan Wood Industries
Company

Saudi LLC 95% N/A 5% owned by Abdullah
Abdulaziz Al-Rubaia'a

3 United Wood Products
Company

Saudi LLC 95% N/A 5% owned by Abdullah
Abdulaziz Al-Rubaia'a

4 Bawan Engineering
Industries Company